Clearfield’s Recommended Best Practices
For FieldShield® Microduct and Fiber _______________________________
REV H - Feb 2020
Safety First
Be sure to wear all proper safety equipment and be familiar with safety practices at your work site.
Perform all work in accordance with the applicable national, state and local codes and standards.
Direct: 763.476.6866 • National: 800.422.2537 • www.SeeClearfield.com • techsupport@clfd.net 2
Clearfield’s Recommended Best Practices

FieldShield Assist Module
• Allows one person to perform quick installations of drops (300ft OSP, 150ft ISP). Typically can be used for longer runs
but follow directions in manual (i.e. low clutch, slow speed).
FieldShield StrongFiber FLEXdrop D-ROP FLATdrop
Installation Tensile 20lbf 18lbf 20lbf 45lbf 50lbf
Bend Radius 38mm 10mm 10mm 120mm 80mm
Figure 5
11
Clearfield’s Recommended Best Practices
__________________________________ For FieldShield® Microduct and Fiber
Direct: 763.476.6866 • National: 800.422.2537 • www.SeeClearfield.com • techsupport@clfd.net
REV H - Feb 2020
Tools and Accessories
Couplers
 Part Number Description
 FS-CPLR-7MM-7MM-10 FieldShield Microduct Airtight Coupler, 7 mm to 7 mm, 10 pack
 FS-CPLR-8MM-8MM-10 FieldShield Microduct Airtight Coupler, 8 mm to 8 mm, 10 pack
 FS-CPLR-10MM-10MM-10 FieldShield Microduct Airtight Coupler, 10 mm to 10 mm, 10 pack
 FS-CPLR-12.7MM-12.7MM-10 FieldShield Microduct Airtight Coupler, 12.7 mm to 12.7 mm, 10 pack
 FS-CPLR-14MM-14MM-10 FieldShield Microduct Airtight Coupler, 14 mm to 14 mm, 10 pack
Transition
Couplers
 Part Number Description
 FS-CPLR-8MM-10MM-10 FieldShield Microduct Airtight Transition Coupler, 8 mm to 10 mm, 10 pack
 FS-CPLR-10MM-12.7MM-10 FieldShield Microduct Airtight Transition Coupler, 10 mm to 12.7 mm, 10 pack
 FS-CPLR-10MM-14MM-10 FieldShield Microduct Airtight Transition Coupler, 10 mm to 14 mm, 10 pack
 FS-CPLR-12.7MM-14MM-10 FieldShield Microduct Airtight Transition Coupler,12.7 mm to 14 mm, 10 pack
End Caps
 Part Number Description
 FS-END-STP-10MM-10 FieldShield Microduct End Caps, 10 mm, 10 pack
 FS-END-STP-12.7MM-10 FieldShield Microduct End Caps, 12.7 mm, 10 pack
 FS-END-STP-14MM-10 FieldShield Microduct End Caps, 14 mm, 10 pack
Microduct
Repair Kit
 Part Number Description
 FS-MD-FLD-RPR-KIT-7MM FieldShield Microduct Field Repair Kit, 7 mm
 FS-MD-FLD-RPR-KIT FieldShield Microduct Field Repair Kit, 10 mm
 FS-MD-FLD-RPR-KIT-14MM FieldShield Microduct Field Repair Kit, 14 mm
Field Installable
FlexConnector
 Part Number Description
 FSD-FIFC-4PAK Field installable FlexConnector in 4 pack

Assist
Module
 Part Number Description
 FS-ASSIST-T FieldShield, Assist Module, with mounting tripod
 FS-ASSIST-KIT-BELT FieldShield Assist Module, replacement belt kit (includes two belts)
 FS-ASSIST-KIT-PLATE FieldShield Assist Module, replacement wear plate kit (includes two wear plates)
FieldShield
Pull Sock
 Part Number Description
 FS-PUL-3-4MM FieldShield Pull Sock, for 3 to 5.5 mm FieldShield Pushable Fiber
 FS-PUL-5-9MM FieldShield Pull Sock, for 5 to 9 mm FieldShield Pushable Fiber
Microduct
Pulling Eyes
 Part Number Description
 FS-PUL-CRT-6MM-M FieldShield Microduct Pulling Carrot, 6 mm ID, metal, with string tie on
 FS-PUL-CRT-10MM-M FieldShield Microduct Pulling Carrot, 10 mm ID, metal, with string tie on
13
Clearfield’s Recommended Best Practices
__________________________________ For FieldShield® Microduct and Fiber
Direct: 763.476.6866 • National: 800.422.2537 • www.SeeClearfield.com • techsupport@clfd.net